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Clean Water. Healthy Community.

STORMWATER INSPECTIONS WORKSHOP:

Water Pollution Prevention Program

CONSTRUCTION SITES AND C.3 STORMWATER CONTROLS
Implementing the requirements in MRP Provision C.6 and C.3.h

Wednesday, Feb 1, 2017

San Mateo Public Library — Oak Room
55 W. 3rd Avenue, San Mateo

WORKSHOP AGENDA

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:20 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

12:45 PM

12:50 PM

1:20 PM
2:05 PM
2:20 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM

Registration and Refreshments

Welcome and Introductions for Construction Site Stormwater
Inspection (C.6) Training

MRP C.6: FY 2016/17 Implementation

Case Study: Local Coordination with Caltrans’ Projects
Break

Inspecting Construction Sites

Group Exercise

Registration and Lunch

Welcome and Introductions for Post-Construction Stormwater
Treatment Control Inspections (C.3.h)

MRP C.3.h: FY 2016/17 Implementation

Installation Inspection Experience
Break

O&M Inspection Experience
Group Exercise

Summary Remarks, Adjourn
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** Attendance at this workshop is acceptable for 3 PDUs toward maintaining CPESC, CESSWI and/or
CPSWAQ certifications. **



