

## STORMWATER INSPECTIONS WORKSHOP: CONSTRUCTION SITES AND C.3 STORMWATER CONTROLS

Implementing the requirements in MRP Provision C.6 and C.3.h

## Wednesday, Feb 1, 2017

San Mateo Public Library – Oak Room 55 W. 3rd Avenue, San Mateo

## **WORKSHOP AGENDA**

9:00 AM	Registration and Refreshments	
9:15 AM	Welcome and Introductions for Construction Site Stormwater Inspection (C.6) Training	Kristin Kerr Program Staff
9:20 AM	MRP C.6: FY 2016/17 Implementation	Kristin Kerr Program Staff
10:00 AM	Case Study: Local Coordination with Caltrans' Projects	Peter Schultze-Allen Program Staff
10:30 AM	Break	
10:45 AM	Inspecting Construction Sites	Kristin Kerr Program Staff
11:15 AM	Group Exercise	Peter Schultze-Allen Program Staff
12:00 PM	Registration and Lunch	
12:45 PM	Welcome and Introductions for Post-Construction Stormwater Treatment Control Inspections (C.3.h)	Kristin Kerr Program Staff
12:50 PM	MRP C.3.h: FY 2016/17 Implementation	Kristin Kerr Program Staff
1:20 PM	Installation Inspection Experience	Katherine Sheehan CSG Engineering
2:05 PM	Break	
2:20 PM	O&M Inspection Experience	Peter Schultze-Allen  Program Staff
3:00 PM	Group Exercise	Program Staff
3:45 PM	Summary Remarks, Adjourn	Peter Schultze-Allen Program Staff

<sup>\*\*</sup> Attendance at this workshop is acceptable for 3 PDUs toward maintaining CPESC, CESSWI and/or CPSWQ certifications. \*\*